342.1228 Funding commission exempt from reorganization powers of Governor.

The Kentucky Workers' Compensation Funding Commission shall not be subject to the Governor's power of reorganization under KRS Chapter 12, including attachment or transfer to another organizational unit or administrative body other than the Education and Labor Cabinet. The Governor may, however, recommend changes in the organization of the commission to the General Assembly at any regular or special session of the General Assembly.

Effective: July 1, 2022

History: Amended 2022 Ky. Acts ch. 236, sec. 156, effective July 1, 2022. -- Amended 2010 Ky. Acts ch. 24, sec. 1790, effective July 15, 2010. -- Amended 1994 Ky. Acts ch. 181, Part 2, sec. 5, effective April 4, 1994. Created 1987 (1st Extra. Sess.) Ky. Acts ch. 1, sec. 65, effective October 26, 1987.